Credential Type
Description

Educational
Specialist

Educational
Specialist

Educational
Specialist

Educational
Specialist

Educational
Specialist

Endorsement

Endorsement

Endorsement
Endorsement
Endorsement
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional
Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Certificate Level
Code

I
Advanced program

I
Advanced
Program

I
Advanced
Program

Certificate
Area Code

1839

1850

1851

1875

1890

1181

1181

1182

1184

1189

1405

1405

2825

2825

3100

3100

3100

3100

3230

3230

4410

Certificate Area Description

Elementary & Secondary
School Counselor PK-12

HOME AND SCHOOL
VISITOR K-12

School Social Worker PK-
12

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST
K-12

SCHOOL NURSE K-12

Science, Technology,
Engineering & Math
(STEM) PK-12

Science, Technology,
Engineering & Math
(STEM) PK-12
Instructional Coach PK-12

Online Instruction Program
PK-12

Gifted PK-12

Art K-12

Art K-12

Grades PK-4
Grades 4-8
Grades 4-8
Grades 4-8
Grades 4-8
English 7-12
English 7-12

FRENCH K-12

Program Level

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate
Post-

baccalaureate
Undergraduate

Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Undergraduate
Post-

baccalaureate
Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate



Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

Instructional

I
Advanced
Program

I

4410

4420

4420

4490

4490

6075

6075

6800

6800

7205

7205

7650

8405

8405

8420

8420

8440

8440

8470

8470

8875

8875

9231

FRENCH K-12

German K-12

German K-12

Spanish K-12

Spanish K-12

Technology Education K-12
Technology Education K-12
Mathematics 7-12
Mathematics 7-12

Music K-12

Music K-12

READING SPECIALIST K-
12

BIOLOGY 7-12
BIOLOGY 7-12
CHEMISTRY 7-12
CHEMISTRY 7-12
EARTH AND SPACE

SCIENCE 7-12
EARTH AND SPACE

SCIENCE 7-12

Physics 7-12

Physics 7-12

SOCIAL STUDIES 7-12
SOCIAL STUDIES 7-12

SPED PK-12

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate
Post-
baccalaureate

Undergraduate

Undergraduate



Administrative

Supervisory

Supervisory

Program Specialist

I

Advanced

Program
Advanced

Program

Advanced
Program

1115

2915

9215

4499

Principal K-12

SUPVR CURRICULUM &
INST K-12

SUPVR SPECIAL
EDUCATION K-12

English as a Second
Language (ESL) K-12

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate

Post-
baccalaureate



