Credential Type Description	Certificate Level Code	Certificate Area Code	Certificate Area Description	Program Leve
Educational Specialist	I Advanced program	1839	Elementary & Secondary School Counselor PK-12	Post- baccalaureate
Educational Specialist	1	1850	HOME AND SCHOOL VISITOR K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Educational Specialist	1	1851	School Social Worker PK- 12	Post- baccalaureate
Educational Specialist	l Advanced Program	1875	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Educational Specialist	l Advanced Program	1890	SCHOOL NURSE K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Endorsement		1181	Science, Technology, Engineering & Math (STEM) PK-12	Post- baccalaureate
Endorsement		1181	Science, Technology, Engineering & Math (STEM) PK-12	Undergraduate
Endorsement		1182	Instructional Coach PK-12	Post- baccalaureate
Endorsement		1184	Online Instruction Program PK-12	Post- baccalaureate
Endorsement		1189	Gifted PK-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	I	1405	Art K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	I	1405	Art K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	2825	Grades PK-4	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	2825	Grades PK-4	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	3100	Grades 4-8	Undergraduat
Instructional	1	3100	Grades 4-8	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	3100	Grades 4-8	Undergraduat
Instructional	1	3100	Grades 4-8	Undergraduat
Instructional	l	3230	English 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	3230	English 7-12	Undergraduat
Instructional	1	4410	FRENCH K-12	Post- baccalaureate

Instructional	1	4410	FRENCH K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	4420	German K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	4420	German K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	4490	Spanish K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	4490	Spanish K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	6075	Technology Education K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	6075	Technology Education K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	6800	Mathematics 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	6800	Mathematics 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	7205	Music K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	7205	Music K-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	l Advanced Program	7650	READING SPECIALIST K- 12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	I	8405	BIOLOGY 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	I	8405	BIOLOGY 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	8420	CHEMISTRY 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	I	8420	CHEMISTRY 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	8440	EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCE 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	8440	EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCE 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	8470	Physics 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	8470	Physics 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	8875	SOCIAL STUDIES 7-12	Post- baccalaureate
Instructional	1	8875	SOCIAL STUDIES 7-12	Undergraduate
Instructional	1	9231	SPED PK-12	Undergraduate

Administrative	l Advanced Program	1115	Principal K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Supervisory	Advanced Program	2915	SUPVR CURRICULUM & INST K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Supervisory	Advanced Program	9215	SUPVR SPECIAL EDUCATION K-12	Post- baccalaureate
Program Specialist		4499	English as a Second Language (ESL) K-12	Post- baccalaureate